ROBSTOWN INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

AGENDA ACTION SHEET
Date: November 20, 2024
Subject: DISCUSS AND CONSIDER APPROVAL OF PURCHASE ORDER EXCEEDING $50,000 FOR
POLICE VERICLE

Administrator Responsible: Eva Cisneros
Position: Chief Financial Officer

A. Purpose of Agenda ltem:
Information Only Action Needed

B. Authority for this Action:
[:] Local Policy Law or Rule CH (Local)

C. Strategic Objective, Goal, or Need Addressed:

The objective is to gain approval to purchase a police vehicle for the RISD Police Department utilizing
a cooperative purchasing method.

D. Summary:

According to CH Local “any single, budgeted purchase of goods and services that costs $50,000 or
more, regardless of whether the goods or services are competitively purchased, shall require Board
approval before a transaction may take place.”

E. Alternatives Considered:
F. Comments Received:
G. Administrative Recommendation:

The administration recommends the board of trustees approve a purchase order exceeding $50,000
for a police vehicle.



FENIEX

FF | Robstown ISD | Turnkey Slicktop

Robstown ISD [Acumatica# 2163331507] Reference: 20241015-084811376
100 Picker Lane Quote created: October 15, 2024
Robstown, TX 78380 Quote expires: Novermber 14, 2024

United States

Leo Ramon
leo.ramon@robstownisd.net
+13612889238

Comments from Andreas Trihoulis

Products & Services

SKU Product Quantity MAP Dealer
Price Price

QTO609 Quantum 2.0 Interior Front - Universal Model - 1 $649.00 $649.00

1990-2024

QT-3123-SD Interior Front - Unlock Single to Dual 1 $150.00 $150.00
QT0620 Quantum 2.0 600 Lightstick 1 $339.00 $339.00
QT-0620-5D QT-0620 - Unlock Single to Dual 1 $120.00 $120.00
Q18820 Quantum 2.0 Rocker - single 2 $449.00 $898.00

Sold as a single unit



SKU

QT-8820-SD

QFMS-8101

QLM-24

C-5017

$-2009

CC-21F1-0709-
(O}

Purchase Terms

Cancellation:

Product

QT-8820 - Unlock Single to Dual

Q Serial Flat-Surface Mount

Q-Link

Typhoon Handheld Siren

Triton 100W Speaker

Universal bracket included

2021-24 F150 | 2023-24 F250/350 16" wide-body
console; open storage along passenger side; 7"
slope, 9" level (no floor plate needed, mounts
directly to floor)

Installation

Misc. Hardware

Fuse block, wire, wire loom, connectors, etc.

Quantity

10

One-time subtotal

Total

MAP
Price

$200.00

$119.00

$149.00

$299.00

$109.00

$564.85

$175.00

$500.00

Dealer
Price

$400.00

$476.00
$149.00
$299.00

$109.00

$564.85

$1,750.00

$500.00

$6,403.85

$6,403.85

Orders canceled or changed after 24 hours of being placed will be subject to a 10% fee and extended lead

times.

Return/Restock:

New orders returned within 3 months will be subject to a 20% fee
Expedite/Rush Request:
Rush order requests are UNAVAILABLE at this time.

Backorders:

Upon receipt, verify product count and reconcile with the packing slip. Discrepancies must be notified to

Feniex within 30 days.



