ROBSTOWN INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT AGENDA ACTION SHEET

Date:	:	November 20, 2024				
Subject:		DISCUSS AND CONSIDER APPROVAL OF PURCHASE ORDER EXCEEDING \$50,000 FOR POLICE VEHICLE				
Admi	inistrator Re	esponsible: Eva Cisneros				
Posit	ion: Chief	Financial Officer				
A[–	Agenda Item: X Action Needed				
B. /	Authority fo	or this Action: licy X Law or Rule <u>CH (Local)</u>				
C. 5	Strategic Ob	ojective, Goal, or Need Addressed:				
	=	e is to gain approval to purchase a police vehicle for the RISD Police Department utilizing e purchasing method.				
A m	nore, regard	CH Local "any single, budgeted purchase of goods and services that costs \$50,000 or lless of whether the goods or services are competitively purchased, shall require Board ore a transaction may take place."				
E. <i>A</i>	Alternatives	Considered:				
F. (Comments I	Received:				
Т		ive Recommendation: tration recommends the board of trustees approve a purchase order exceeding \$50,000 vehicle.				



FF | Robstown ISD | Turnkey Slicktop

Robstown ISD [Acumatica# 2163331507]

1100 Picker Lane Robstown, TX 78380 United States Reference: 20241015-084811376 Quote created: October 15, 2024 Quote expires: November 14, 2024

Leo Ramon

leo.ramon@robstownisd.net +13612889238

Comments from Andreas Trihoulis

Products & Services

SKU	Product	Quantity	MAP Price	Dealer Price
QT0609	Quantum 2.0 Interior Front - Universal Model - 1990-2024	1	\$649.00	\$649.00
QT-3123-SD	Interior Front - Unlock Single to Dual	1	\$150.00	\$150.00
QT0620	Quantum 2.0 600 Lightstick	1	\$339.00	\$339.00
QT-0620-SD	QT-0620 - Unlock Single to Dual	1	\$120.00	\$120.00
QT8820	Quantum 2.0 Rocker - single Sold as a single unit	2	\$449.00	\$898.00

SKU	Product	Quantity	MAP Price	Dealer Price
QT-8820-SD	QT-8820 - Unlock Single to Dual	2	\$200.00	\$400.00
QFMS-8101	Q Serial Flat-Surface Mount	4	\$119.00	\$476.00
QLM-24	Q-Link	1	\$149.00	\$149.00
C-5017	Typhoon Handheld Siren	1	\$299.00	\$299.00
S-2009	Triton 100W Speaker Universal bracket included	1	\$109.00	\$109.00
CC-21F1-0709- OS	2021-24 F150 2023-24 F250/350 16" wide-body console; open storage along passenger side; 7" slope, 9" level (no floor plate needed, mounts directly to floor)	1	\$564.85	\$564.85
	Installation	10	\$175.00	\$1,750.00
	Misc. Hardware Fuse block, wire, wire loom, connectors, etc.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00
	One-time subto	tal		\$6,403.85 ·
		Total		\$6,403.85

Purchase Terms

Cancellation:

Orders canceled or changed after 24 hours of being placed will be subject to a 10% fee and extended lead times.

Return/Restock:

New orders returned within 3 months will be subject to a 20% fee

Expedite/Rush Request:

Rush order requests are UNAVAILABLE at this time.

Backorders:

Upon receipt, verify product count and reconcile with the packing slip. Discrepancies must be notified to Feniex within 30 days.